



2017:TSHC:24081

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.19437 of 2004****PROCEEDING SHEET**

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	04.12.2025	<u>GMM,J</u> This Court <i>vide</i> proceedings dated 27.10.2025 recorded that the petitioners had to explain the maintainability of the review petition filed in the year 2019 after the dismissal of the writ petition is February 2017. The said proceedings also recorded that the orders would be passed, if no explanation is forthcoming with the material available on record. However, on 21.11.2025, the matter was adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner. Today, there is no representation on behalf of the petitioners. However, as a last indulgence, post on 12.12.2025 under the caption 'for dismissal'. GMM,J vjb	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.



2017:TSHC:24081

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE